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CHAPTER 158. 

[Published Mat ch 23, 1869.] 

AN ACT to exempt the real estate of the home of the friendless 
from taxation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Szonorr L The real estate of the home of the Exempted. 
friendless, owned and occupied by said company in the 
city of Milwaukee, not exceeding one lot in amount, is 
hereby exempted from taxation so long as the same 
shall continue to be used as such home. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect from and 
after its passage. 

Approved March 11, 1869. 

CHAPTER 159. 

[litblished March 88, 1869.] 

AN ACT in regard to supervisors of the county of Burnett. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The election of the county board of r.,„gamd. 
supervisors of the county of Burnett, at the general 
election in November last, of which board Canute 
Anderson is acting as chairman, :  is hereby legalized 
and declared to be of full binding force and effect, and 
all the acts of said board so far as the illegality of its 
election may affect the same are hereby declared to be 
valid and are hereby legalized. 

SECTION 2. The said board of supervisors shall hold Term of eke 
office, one for one year, one for two years and one for "uPerdilm• 
three years from the first day of January, A. D. 1869, 
or until their successors shall be duly elected and 


